

CareSource NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: March 24, 2021

Indiana Medicaid Providers To:

From: CareSource

Subject: **COVID-19 Vaccination Billing Guidance**

Effective Date: **December 18, 2020**

Summary

CareSource is continuing to keep you updated on the latest information and guidance related to COVID-19, specifically regarding vaccine updates.

COVID-19 vaccination reimbursement is carved-out of managed care benefits, per Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP). See IHCP bulletins <u>BT2020127</u> and <u>BT2020129</u>. Please submit billing information directly to OptumRx for pharmacy claims or for medical claims directly to the fee-for-service (FFS) claim-processing vendor, Gainwell Technologies.

Questions?

For questions, please call Provider Services at 1-844-607-2831 (Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. EST).

IN-MED-P-457678 Issued Date: 3/19/21 OMPP Approved: 3/19/21